Study Plan
Faculty of Architecture and Design

University of the Arts Poznan
academic year 2025/2026

INTERIOR DESIGN Bachelor, Study in English 2 years course
1l Year BA Course 2023-2026
ear ( recruitment 2023 )
Winter semester Summer semester it . Summer
Subject Tutors name (1st sem.) (2nd sem.) m(lesl; ZZT:)S € |EecTs semester ECTS
H/week.| H/sem. |H/week.| H/sem. ) (2nd sem.)
dr hab. Mateusz
1 |Copyright Bieczynski, prof. 1 15 credit and grade 2
UAP
2 |Drawing Sele§t from list of 3 45 credit and grade 3
studios
Selected Art or Select from list of .
3 Design Studio studios 3 45 credit and grade 3
4 Intgrlor Design SeIeFt from list of 5 75 credit and grade 6
Main Program studios
Interior Design .
5 [Complementary Selest from list of 5 75 credit and grade 6
studios
Program (1)
Interior Design .
6 |Complementary SE|eFt from list of 3 45 3 60 credit and grade 3 | creditand grade | 8
studios
Program (I1)
7 |BA Diploma studio ::JZ?;;rom list of 6 90 8 120 credit and grade 6 | creditand grade | 16
8 BA Plploma dr Paul Magee 2 30 2 30 credit 2 credit 2
seminar
9 Open-air Organized by the } : 2 30 : : credit 0
workshops Department
Hours total: 28 420 15 240 ECTS Razem: 31 30

OSH training and Librarian training are obligatory.
Open-air workshop is obligatory. Receiving a credit for a course is due between 1st and 6th semester of studies.

LIST OF UAP STUDIOS FOR STUDY IN ENGLISH AND ERASMUS STUDENTS

CHOOSE STUDIO FROM LIST OF UAP STUDIOS
DRAWING STUDIOS:

1.

Interdisciplinary Drawing Studio - RECOMIMENDED
dr Filip Wierzbicki-Nowak

build. A / room 302

contact: filip.wierzbicki-nowak@uap.edu.pl

facebook.com/8pracowniauap.poznan

https://uap.edu.pl/uczelnia/wydzialy/wydzial-malarstwa-i-rysunku/i-katedra-rysunku/pracownia-rysunku-viii

Exhibition: https://wk.uap.edu.pl/2023/start/wydzial-malarstwa-i-rysunku/viii-pracownia-rysunku/

2.

Drawing Studio XI - RECOMMENDED
dr hab. Katarzyna Klich, ad.

build. A / room 7

contact: katarzyna.klich@uap.edu.pl

https://uap.edu.pl/uczelnia/wydzialy/wydzial-malarstwa-i-rysunku/ii-katedra-rysunku/pracownia-rysunku-xi

Exhibition: https://wk.uap.edu.pl/2023/xi-pracownia-rysunku/

3.

Other Drawing Studios

- Drawing Studio 1V, prof. dr hab. Hanna Luczak, dr Pawet Polus ad., contact: pawel.polus@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Painting and Drawing. G.205

- Drawing Studio VI, prof. dr hab.Mikotaj Polinski prof. UAP, dr Jarostaw Szelest ad., contact: mikolaj.polinski@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Painting and Drawing. G.202 & G.210
- Drawing Studio VII, dr hab. Pawet Flieger prof. UAP, contact: pawel.flieger@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Painting and Drawing. E. 53

- Drawing Studio VIII, prof. dr hab. Jerzy Hejnowicz, mgr Marcin Salwin, contact: marcin.salwin@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Painting and Drawing. A.308

- Drawing Studio XI, dr hab Katarzyna Klich prof. UAP contact: katarzyna.klich@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Painting and Drawing. A.7

- | Studio of Drawing, prof. Jacek Strzelecki, dr Adam Gillert ad., contact: adam.gillert@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Image and Interdisciplinary Practices. D.14a
- 11 Studio of Drawing, dr hab. Vladislav Radzivillovic, dr Maciej Andrzejczak ad. contact: maciej.andrzejczak@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Image and Interdisciplinary Practices. F.13
- 1l Studio of Drawing, dr hab. Barbara Pilch, prof. UAP, Diuna Ostrowski, contact: diuna.ostrowski@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Image and Interdisciplinary Practices. A.301

-V Studio of Drawing, dr hab. Katarzyna Kujawska-Murphy prof. UAP, dr hab. Filip Wierzbicki-Nowak prof. contact: filip.wierzbicki-nowak@uap.edu.pl, UAP, Faculty of Image and Interdisciplinary Practices. A.302

CHOOSE ONE STUDIO FROM LIST OF UAP STUDIOS


http://facebook.com/8pracowniauap.poznan
https://uap.edu.pl/uczelnia/wydzialy/wydzial-malarstwa-i-rysunku/i-katedra-rysunku/pracownia-rysunku-viii
https://wk.uap.edu.pl/2023/start/wydzial-malarstwa-i-rysunku/viii-pracownia-rysunku/
https://uap.edu.pl/uczelnia/wydzialy/wydzial-malarstwa-i-rysunku/ii-katedra-rysunku/pracownia-rysunku-xi
https://wk.uap.edu.pl/2023/xi-pracownia-rysunku/

SELECTED ART OR DESIGN STUDIO

https://uap.edu.pl/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Catalogue_UAP-International_2025-mn.pdf

CHOOSE STUDIO FROM LIST OF UAP STUDIOS:
ONE Interior Design Main Program

ONE Interior Design Complementary Program (1)
ONE Interior Design Complementary Program (ll)
ONE BA Diploma studio:

1. Initial Design Studio

dr Szymon Nawdj, ad. szymon.nawoj@uap.edu.pl

2. Interior Design Studio Il

prof. dr hab. Marta Weronika Wectawska-Lipowicz, marta.weclawska-lipowicz@uap.edu.pl

3. Interior Design Studio Il

dr hab. Mikofaj Stankowski mikolaj.stankowski@uap.edu.pl

4. Interior Design Studio IV
dr hab. Maciej Basatygo, prof. UAP maciej.basalygo@uap.edu.pl

5. Interior Design Studio V
dr hab. Piotr Sudak, prof. UAP piotr.sudak@uap.edu.pl

6. Interior and Exhibition Design Studio
dr hab. Piotr Machowiak, prof. UAP piotr.machowiak@uap.edu.pl

dr Emilia Cie$la — Jarzebowska, ad. emilia.ciesla-jarzebowska@uap.edu.pl

7. Exhibition Design Studio
dr Piotr Bartdg, ad. piotr.barlog@uap.edu.pl

mgr Rafat Rzadkiewicz, as. rafal.rzadkiewicz@uap.edu.pl

8. Ecological Design Studio
dr hab. Natalia Kli$ko-Walczak, prof. UAP natalia.klisko-walczak@uap.edu.pl
mgr Oriana Tyll oriana.tyll@uap.edu.pl

9. Public Space Design Studio
dr hab. Konstancja Pleskaczynska, prof. UAP konstancja.pleskaczynska@uap.edu.pl

mgr Rozalia Switalska rozalia.switalska@uap.edu.pl

see: https://uap.edu.pl/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/Catalogue_UAP-International-2024-25_update.pdf



https://uap.edu.pl/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Catalogue_UAP-International_2025-mn.pdf
https://uap.edu.pl/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/Catalogue_UAP-International-2024-25_update.pdf

